	08-22-2002	
DT-6289	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tradema	rk Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102197675 102197675	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 5/2/	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) 	
Peter Bruegger, Mattias Baumgartner, Fabier	Jambois, Name: ININET AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Jean-Marc Adam Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Seewenweg 5</u> City: <u>CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerla</u>	Ind.
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X No
Execution Date: <u>August 8, 2002.</u>		PTO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(():	56. 756.
If this document is being filed togethe The application is: <u>August 8, 2002</u> .	with a new application, the execution date of	60 U
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	mbers attached? Yes X No ence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved	
Name: David Toren Internal Address:SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD 1		40.00
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	deposit account #50-0955	_
City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>1</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin deposit account)	g by
	Do not use this space	
a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attache	d copy is
Alexander Zinchuk	ander Sinchick August 12, 20	102.
Mame of reison sighting	Signature Date Total number of pages includi: sheet, attachments, and docum	4
/22/2002 GT0N11 00000036 500955 10217561		
	not detach this portion	
	ded with required cover sheet information to:	
\mathbf{X}	Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover to be recorded, including time for reviewing reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comm	r sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per doo the document and gathering the data needed, and complet ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent a ems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Offic	ting and and

NYLIB1/768939/72

NY1 5002503v109

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0665

A C P

WHEREAS,	Peter BRUEGGER Schweizeraustrasse 5 CH-41 32 Muttenz Switzerland	Matthias BAUMGARTNER Sandgrubenweg 28 44 CH-4105 Biel-Benken Switzerland
	Fabien JAMBOIS Résidence Le Sully 10 B, rue de Mulhouse FR-68170 Rixheim	Jean-Marc ADAM 9, rue de Bruebach FR-68440 Eschentzwiller
	FRANCE	FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Procedure and configuration in order to transmit data

for which they/he/she have/has made an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on ______ Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, iniNet Aktiengesellschaft Seewenweg 5 CH-4153 Reinach Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

iniNet Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

iniNet Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reinach day of B. E. 2007 BRUEGGER BAUMGARTNER In the presence of Ma Witness: Fabien JAMBOIS Date: Jean-Marc ADA PATENT

REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 08/12/2002